AWARDS COMMITTEE
March 2, 2014
Michelle Beese mbeese@internet49.com 916-709-2730
Committee Members:
Mary Ellen Earnhardt: 		mearnhardt@mt.gov
Deb Crapes: 			dccrapes@hotmail.com
Wendy Labenne:  		wlabenne@slu.edu		
Stefani Schomaker		saschomaker@gmail.com
Karol Taylor			karol@tayloryourcareer.com
Ron Cathey			rcathey@latech.edu
Natalie Kauffman		kauffmanncareeres@aol.com
Holly Klenk			hjklenk@wm.edu
Committee Purpose: The Awards Committee has responsibility for recommending policy on competitive awards listed below to the Board.  It is responsible for publicizing and soliciting nominations for and selecting recipients of the Merit Award, the Outstanding Career Practitioner Award, and the Legislative Award.  Any NCDA member may nominate a candidate for an award.  The Awards Committee will also solicit and coordinate the nomination of NCDA members for ACA and other appropriate external awards.
Committee Activities to Date:
· Increased number of nomination packets ( 16 nomination packets received
· Wrote an article for Career Convergence
· Held three phone meetings with committee members
· Committee members reached out with phone calls & emails to state/international CDAs
· Committee members Natalie Kauffman & Karol Taylor promoted Awards Committee at spring Regional Conference
· Communicated with Alicia Kirkpatrick at HQ monthly; Alicia developed a spreadsheet listing nominees for each award so each committee member could make sure they received all needed information
· Worked with committee to select award winners
Projected Plan through:
· Advise Alicia of award winners
· Work with committee to continue to market Awards Committee/possible flyer in conference bags
· Work on getting approval from Board to do a survey to find out what would make members nominate their colleagues
· Develop a checklist for each award to make sure we receive the information we need for each award
· Work with Board to get approval to develop a new award for Career Centers
· Attend NCDA Long Beach Conference




